

n  
ITEM NO.9

Court No.4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1151 OF 2009 (for prel. hearing)

ANUPAMA SHAJI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAJI PARAMESHWARAN  
(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/11/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.  
Mr. B. Ahmad,Adv.  
Ms. Beena Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there will be stay of further proceedings in Matrimonial Petition No. 806/2009 (Shri Shaji Parameshwaran Vs. Smt. Anupama Shaji) pending before the Family Court at Pune, Maharashtra.

(Ganga Thakur)  
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master