

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1151 OF 2009

ANUPAMA SHAJI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAJI PARAMESHWARAN
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Anand, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Vishwanathan, Adv.
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Neither undelivered cover nor AD card in respect of the sole respondent has been received back, despite the fact that notice issued by registered post, acknowledgment due, on 1.12.2009.

Registry to call for the report from the concerned postal authorities.

Additionally, petitioner to take fresh steps within a week for effecting service of notice on the sole respondent through Trial Court.

Item No.60

-2-

File particulars of the Trial Court within a week.

List again on 14.5.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd